

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

HB 1100 # 6

DIGEST

Agency rulemaking procedures. Deletes the requirement that an agency repeal a rule before adopting a new rule. Requires that, in addition to providing materials for certain rulemaking related actions to the appropriate standing committee or standing committees, the publisher shall also provide a copy of materials to the governor and the office of management and budget. Changes the expiration date of certain emergency rules that are in effect as of July 1, 2022.

- 1 Page 3, delete lines 9 through 37.
- 2 Page 4, line 19, after "format" insert "**to:**
- 3 **(1) each member of the standing committee or standing**
- 4 **committees that have subject matter jurisdiction most closely**
- 5 **relating to the subject matter of the rule;**
- 6 **(2) the governor; and**
- 7 **(3) the office of management and budget."**
- 8 Page 4, delete lines 20 through 22.
- 9 Page 8, line 37, delete "under" and insert "**to each member of the**
- 10 **standing committee or standing committees that have subject**
- 11 **matter jurisdiction most closely relating to the subject matter of**
- 12 **the emergency rule, the governor, and the office of management**
- 13 **and budget,".**
- 14 Page 8, delete lines 38 through 39.
- 15 Page 8, line 40, delete "relating to the subject matter of the
- 16 emergency rule".
- 17 Page 8, run in lines 37 through 40.
- 18 Page 9, delete lines 37 through 42, begin a new line block indented
- 19 and insert:
- 20 **"(4) provide in an electronic format a copy of the emergency**
- 21 **rule along with a statement indicating that the rule has been**
- 22 **approved by the attorney general to:**
- 23 **(A) each member of the standing committee or standing**
- 24 **committees that have subject matter jurisdiction most**
- 25 **closely relating to the subject matter of the rule;**

- 1 **(B) the governor; and**
- 2 **(C) the office of management and budget."**

3 Page 11, line 20, delete "September 28, 2022," and insert "**January**
4 **1, 2025,"**.

- 5 Page 15, line 25, delete "under IC 5-14-6 to" and insert "**to:**
- 6 **(1) each member of the standing committee or standing**
- 7 **committees that have subject matter jurisdiction most closely**
- 8 **relating to the subject matter of the rule;**
- 9 **(2) the governor; and**
- 10 **(3) the office of management and budget."**

11 Page 15, delete lines 26 through 28.

12 Page 50, line 4, delete "format under IC 5-14-6, to each member of
13 the" and insert "**format, to:**

- 14 **(A) each member of the standing committee or standing**
- 15 **committees that have subject matter jurisdiction most**
- 16 **closely relating to the subject matter of the rule;**
- 17 **(B) the governor; and**
- 18 **(C) the office of management and budget."**

19 Page 50, delete lines 5 through 7.

- 20 Page 53, line 9, delete "format under" and insert "**format to:**
- 21 **(1) each member of the standing committee or standing**
- 22 **committees that have subject matter jurisdiction most closely**
- 23 **relating to the subject matter of the rule;**
- 24 **(2) the governor; and**
- 25 **(3) the office of management and budget."**

26 Page 53, delete lines 10 through 12.

27 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.

(Reference is to HB 1100 as reprinted January 27, 2022.)